Nature of job Class of vehicle Fee (Rs.)

Learner's License All vehicle 30 for each class
50 - test fee
2. Permanent License All vehicles 40 - ordinary License
200 - computerised chip
License

a) 50 - before 30 days
b)After 30 days -

1)fee 100 + late fee 50
3. Renewal of License All vehicles per year for ordinary
License.

2) fee 200 + late fee 50
per year for computerised
chip License.
50 - ordinary License
4. Duplicate License All vehicles 200 - computerised chip
License

50 - ordinary License
Addition of another class of y

> Vehicles to the driving License All vehicles 200 -computerised chip

License

6. |International driving permit (IDP) All vehicles 500

7 Authorlzathn to drive public Public service vehicles 50+100
service vehicle

8. |Duplicate authorization Public service vehicles 100
9. Conductor License & badge. State carriages 20+150

10. Renewal of conductors License State carriages 20

11, D_uplicate badge for conductors State carriages 150

License

12. Duplicate of conductors License State carriages 150

13. Registration of new vehicle Invalid carriage 20

Motor cycle 60

Imported motor cycle 200

Light motor vehicle 200

L.M.V. (transport) 300

Medium goods & 400

passenger vehicle

Heavy goods vehicle 600

Imported motor vehicle 800

Any other vehicle 300

not mentioned above



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Duplicate certificate of

Registration Al
Assignment of new registration
mark (vehicle coming from other All
states with NOC)
Change of address in R.C All
Invalid carriage
Motor cycle
Imported motor cycle
LMV
car , Jeep
Transport
Medium goods &
Transfer of ownership passenger vehicle
Heavy goods &

passenger vehicle

Imported motor vehicle

Anyother vehicle not
mentioned above
Invalidcarriage
Motor cycle
Imported motor cycle
LMV
Car, Jeep
Transport
Medium goods &
passenger vehicle
Heavy goods &
passenger vehicle
Imported motor vehicle

Anyother vehicle not
mentioned above
Invalid carriage
Motor cycle
Imported motor cycle
LMV
Medium goods &
passenger vehicle
Heavy goods &
passenger vehicle
Imported motor vehicle
Anyother vehicle not
mentioned above
Transfer of ownership in the Invalid carriage

name of financier Motor cycle

Transfer of ownership on death
of owner of the vehicle

Transfer of ownership of vehicle
purchased in public auction

50% of registration fee of
particular class of vehicle

As mentioned in Sr. 13

20
10
30
100

100
150

200
300

400

150

10
30
100

100
150

200

300

400
150

10
30
100
100

200

300
400
150

10



21.

22.
23.

24,

25.
26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

31.
32.
33.

34.

35.

36.
37.

Endorsement of hire purchase
agreement

Termination of hire purchase
agreement

No objection certificate

Renewal of certificate of fithess

Duplicate certificate of fitness
Alteration in motor vehicle

Contract carriage permit

Goods carriage permit
Private service vehicle
Temp permit

(goods carriage)
Special permit

(pass. Vehicle)
Tourist permit
National permit
(goods carriages)

Transfer of permit on death of
the permit holder (metered cab ,
taxi cab , maxi-cab)

Application to advertising on
transport vehicle

Duplicate taxation certificate
Info about vehicle & MDL

Imported motor cycle
LMV
Car , Jeep
Transport

Medium goods &
passenger vehicle

Heavy goods & pass
vehicle

Imported motor vehicle

Anyother vehicle not
mentioned above

All

All

All
L. M. V. (Transport)
Medium goods &
passenger
Heavy goods
& passengers
2 wheeler & 3 wheeler
All
All
Metered motor cab
(rickshaw)
Non metered motor cab
Maxi cab
All
All

All

All
All
All

All

Heavy goods &
pass vehicle
Motor cab
Metered cab

All
All

30

100
150

100

200
300
400

100

100

No fee
200

300

400

100
100
50

100

150
150
200
200

100

100 per month
300
300

50

200

100
60
20
20






