Sr. no	Nature of job	Class of vehicle	Fee (Rs.)
1.	Learner's License	All vehicle	30 for each class
			50 - test fee
2.	Permanent License	All vehicles	40 - ordinary License
			200 - computerised chip License
3.	Renewal of License	All vehicles	 a) 50 - before 30 days b)After 30 days - 1)fee 100 + late fee 50 per year for ordinary License. 2) fee 200 + late fee 50 per year for computerised
4.	Duplicate License	All vehicles	chip License. 50 - ordinary License 200 - computerised chip License
5.	Addition of another class of vehicles to the driving License	All vehicles	50 - ordinary License 200 -computerised chip License
6.	International driving permit (IDP)	All vehicles	500
7.	Authorization to drive public service vehicle	Public service vehicles	50+100
8.	Duplicate authorization	Public service vehicles	100
9.	Conductor License & badge.	State carriages	20+150
10.	Renewal of conductors License	State carriages	20
11.	Duplicate badge for conductors License	State carriages	150
12.	Duplicate of conductors License	State carriages	150
13.	Registration of new vehicle	Invalid carriage	20
		Motor cycle	60
		Imported motor cycle	200
		Light motor vehicle	200
		L.M.V. (transport)	300
		Medium goods & passenger vehicle	400
		Heavy goods vehicle	600
		Imported motor vehicle	800
		Any other vehicle not mentioned above	300

14.	Duplicate certificate of Registration	All	50% of registration fee of particular class of vehicle
15.	Assignment of new registration mark (vehicle coming from other states with NOC)	All	As mentioned in Sr. 13
16.	Change of address in R.C	All	20
17.	Transfer of ownership	Invalid carriage	10
		Motor cycle	30
		Imported motor cycle	100
		LMV car , Jeep Transport	100 150
		Medium goods & passenger vehicle	200
		Heavy goods & passenger vehicle	300
		Imported motor vehicle	400
		Anyother vehicle not mentioned above	150
		Invalidcarriage	10
	Transfer of ownership on death of owner of the vehicle	Motor cycle	30
		Imported motor cycle	100
18.		LMV Car , Jeep Transport	100 150
		Medium goods & passenger vehicle	200
		Heavy goods & passenger vehicle	300
		Imported motor vehicle	400
		Anyother vehicle not mentioned above	150
	Transfer of ownership of vehicle purchased in public auction	Invalid carriage	10
		Motor cycle	30
19.		Imported motor cycle	100
		LMV Modium gooda 8	100
		Medium goods & passenger vehicle	200
		Heavy goods & passenger vehicle	300
		Imported motor vehicle	400
		Anyother vehicle not mentioned above	150
20.	Transfer of ownership in the	Invalid carriage	
_0.	name of financier	Motor cycle	10

			20
		Imported motor cycle LMV	30
			100
		Car , Jeep Transport	150
		Medium goods &	150
		passenger vehicle	100
		Heavy goods & pass	
		vehicle	200
		Imported motor vehicle	300
		Anyother vehicle not	400
		mentioned above	400
21.	Endorsement of hire purchase agreement	All	100
22.	Termination of hire purchase agreement	All	100
23.	No objection certificate	All	No fee
		L. M. V. (Transport)	200
		Medium goods &	200
04		passenger	300
24.	Renewal of certificate of fitness	Heavy goods	400
		& passengers	400
		2 wheeler & 3 wheeler	100
25.	Duplicate certificate of fitness	All	100
26.	Alteration in motor vehicle	All	50
	Contract carriage permit	Metered motor cab	400
07		(rickshaw)	100
27.		Non metered motor cab	150
		Maxi cab	150
28.	Goods carriage permit	All	200
29.	Private service vehicle	All	200
30.	Temp permit (goods carriage)	All	100
31.	Special permit (pass. Vehicle)	All	100 per month
32.	Tourist permit	All	300
33.	National permit	All	300
55.	(goods carriages)		500
34.	Transfer of permit on death of the permit holder (metered cab,	All	50
	taxi cab , maxi-cab)		50
	Application to advertising on transport vehicle	Heavy goods &	200
9E		pass vehicle	200
35.		Motor cab	100
		Metered cab	60
36.	Duplicate taxation certificate	All	20